abide by the following terms, as applicable, and
b. include the following terms in all contracts and subawards issued under this award, as

applicable.

Admmistrative. Contractual or Legal Remedies to Contract Violations
Any contracts issued under this subaward with a value in excess of $250,000 (two hundred and fifty
thousand dollars) must address administrative, contractual, or legal remedies m instances where
contractors violate or breach contract terms and provide for such sanctions and penalties as
appropriate.

Termination for Cause and Convenience
Any contract issued under this subaward with a value in excess of $10,000 (ten thousand dollars)